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ADDENDUM NO. ONE 

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (RFEI) 

BROADBAND INVESTMEST & NETWORK EXPANSION 
PARTNERSHIP 

PROJECT NO. 21-85 

CITY OF THORNTON, CO 

TO: Prospective Proposing Firms and all others concerned 

DATE:  February 2, 2023 

PURPOSE: To provide additional information and clarification to the solicitation 
documents for the above-referenced Project. 

1. The following information shall become part of the original RFEI.

A. A .KMZ file has been included in this addendum as a separate file and is titled
“21-85 Thornton Fiber RFEI”.

2. The Pre-Proposal Sign-in Sheet is attached for additional information.

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged except as provided by this
Addendum.  Proposing firms must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their
Proposal.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. ONE 

Megan deGrood, CPPB Date 
Purchasing Manager 



DATE: Thursday, February 2, 2023 TIME: 11:00 a.m. ROOM: Virtual (Zoom)

PROJECT #: 21‐85 TITLE:

No.
1 )
2 )
3 )
4 )
5 )
6 )
7 )
8 )
9 )
10 )
11 )
12 )
13 )
14 )
15 )
16 )
17 )
18 )
19 )
20 )
21 )
22 )
23 )
24 )
25 )
26 )
27 )
28 ) Ting Fiber Chris Stebner N/A Cstebner@Ting.com 

Ting Fiber David Dickerson N/A David@TucoWSInc.com
Ting Fiber Foster Kinlin N/A Fkinlin@Ting.com 

Metronet Scott Shapiro N/A Scott.Shapiro@Metronet.com 
Metronet Telly Whitfield N/A Telly.Whitfield@Metronet.com 

Metronet Ben Ruzick N/A Ben.Ruzick@Metronet.com 
Metronet Kris Smith N/A Kris.Smith@Metronet.com 

Lit Communications Dexter General N/A DGeneral@LitCommunications.com
Lit Communications Julian Redman N/A Jredman@LitCommunications.com

Intrepid Fiber Rob Macaluso N/A Rob.Macaluso@IntrepidFiber.com

Intrepid Fiber Patrick Hildebrand N/A Patrick.Hildebrand@IntrepidFiber.com
Intrepid Fiber RJ Knisley N/A RJ.Knisley@IntrepidFiber.com 

IBT Group Maria Esparza N/A maria.Esparza@IBTGroup.com 
Intrepid Fiber Jeff Polachek N/A jeff.Polachek@IntrepidFiber.com 

IBT Group Guido Dominguez N/A Guido.Dominguez@IBTGroup.com 
IBT Group Keyvan Sangelaji N/A Keyvan.Sangelaji@IBTGroup.com 

Horrocks Alli Bone N/A Alli.Bone@Horrocks.com
Horrocks Brad Smith N/A BradS@Horrocks.com 

Eucast Global Alyssa Nielmo N/A AlyssaNilemo@EucastGlobal.com 
Google  Jacob Gerber N/A JacobGerber@Google.com

Allo Fiber Kaitlin Becker N/A Kaitlin.Becker@AlloFiber.com 
Allo Fiber Robert Beiersdorf N/A Bob.Beiersdorf@alloFiber.com 

Allo Fiber Jody Hoops N/A Jody.Hoops@AlloFiber.com 
HR Green (Consultant) Irena Stevens N/A IStevens@HRGreen.com 

PHONE #
City of Thornton ‐ Purchasing Andrew Miskell

HR Green (Consultant) Ed Barrett N/A EBarrett@HRGreen.com
City of Thornton ‐ IT Scott Tekavec (303) 538‐7557 Scott.Tekavec@ThorntonCO.gov 

Broadband Investment & Network Expansion Partnership

COMPANY NAME CONTACT PERSON

City of Thornton ‐ Purchasing Sean Saddler (303) 538‐7644 Sean.Saddler@ThorntonCO.gov

EMAIL ADDRESS
(303) 538‐7588 Andrew.Miskell@ThorntonCO.gov
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